Herreid Livestock Auction

Friday, October 24th 2025

2322 Head
YEARLING
Steers
38 Red 842 $370.00
67 Blk/Red 885 $365.75
60 Blk 969 $350.00
60 Mix 976 $336.25
182 Bbwf 997 $309.75
51 Blk 1099 $300.00
YEARLING
Heifers
32 Blk 903 $349.50
116 Blk 984 $330.00
15 Red 896 $330.00
63 Blk/Red (Dry Lot) 781 $329.00
14 Blk 972 $318.00
50 Blk 1066 $316.00
38 Blk 1057 $311.50
8 Blk 1028 $310.50
59 BIk (Dry Lot) 920 $302.25
116 Blk (Dry Lot) 1089 $298.75
102 Blk (Dry Lot) 1010 $292.50
CALVES
Steers
3 Bbwf 308 $600.00
9 Bbwf 366 $565.00
44 Blk 398 $562.50
14 Blk 433 $530.00
12 Blk/Red 402 $520.00
6 Bbwf 441 $515.00
54 Bbwf 474 $501.00
25 Red/Char 459 $485.00
41 Blk 510 $475.00
13 Red/Char 488 $470.00
12 Blk 494 $470.00
30 Red/Char 579 $460.50
27 Blk 555 $453.00
18 Blk (No Shots) 546 $452.50
31 Blk 630 $437.50

61 Bbwf (No Shots) 689 $375.00



High Yielding Bulls
Low Yielding Bulls

Heiferettes

High Yielding Cows
Medium Yielding Cows

Low Yielding Cows

*Good crowd of buyers however hesitant with recent announcements
from the President. Lower market but cattle still dollared up

really well.*

CALVES
Heifers
13 Blk/Red
11 Blk
26 Blk
10 Char X
20 Red/Char
27 Char X
30 Blk
29 Blk

$195-$205
$177-$188
$220-$240
$172-$185
$162-$171
$150-$161

409
424
425
460
434
551
513
516

$500.00
$497.50
$485.00
$472.50
$472.50
$450.00
$412.50
$375.00



